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30. Philips-Abendsportfest – Mittwoch, 20. Mai 2015 – Hammer Park 

E r g e b n i s s e 
 
 

5  0  m 
 

W 60/65 1. 040 Reis, Beate   49  Philips LG       10,2 Sek. 
  2. 070 Jeschke, Annegret  55  Philips LG       11,0 
 

M 50  1. 001 Schalkowski, Wolfgang 63  Airbus SG         7,6 
 

M 60-70 1. 019 Esemann, Jörn  55  SG Haspa         7,4 
  2. 086 Einfeldt, Theodor  42  Claudius Peters        7,7 
  3. 114 Steuber, Larry   46  ERGOsports        8.0 
  4. 536 Assmonds, Wulf  44  Philips LG         9,5 
  5. 020 Geisler, Gerd   43  SG Haspa       10,4 
 
1  0  0  m 
 

W35  1. 361 Matzke, Svenja  78  Philips LG       14,2 Sek. 
 

Männer  -  535 Bombosch, Kilian  91  Philips LG/Gast      12,0 
 

M 40-50  -  534 Mahn, Stefan   68  LG Alsternord/HLV     12,5 
  1. 358 Matzke, Herwig  72  Philips LG       14,1 
  2. 084 Heinzinger, Manfred  62  Basler       15,3 
 

M 60/70 1. 019 Esemann, Jörn  55  SG Haspa       14,2 
  2. 536 Assmonds, Wulf  44  Philips LG       19,2 
 
2  0  0  m 
 

M 30/45  -  534 Mahn, Stefan   68  LG Alsternord/HLV     26,5 Sek. 
  1. 362 McClung, Gregory  83  Philips LG       29,4 
 

M 50/60 1. 019 Esemann, Jörn  55  SG Haspa       30,2 
  2. 084 Heinzinger, Manfred  62  Basler       33,5 
 
8  0  0  m 
 

wJ/W35 1. 045 Horlamus, Pia   03  Polizei    2:45,4 Min. 
2. 361 Matzke, Svenja  78  Philips LG    2:47,3 

 

mJ/M30  -  532 Richter, Fabian  98  TH Eilbeck/HLV   2:12,6 
   -  531 Rager, Can   00  TH Eilbeck/HLV   2:16,0 

1. 362 McClung, Gregory  83  Philips LG    2:26,0 
 

M 40/45  -  121 Jander, Ingo   71  TH Eilbeck/HLV   2:10,3 
1. 051 Lambracht, Gerald  70  SG Stern    2:24,1 
2. 358 Matzke, Herwig  72  Philips LG    2:28,3 

 

M 50  1. 033 Garraway, Alun  64  OTTO    2:30,5 
2. 007 Thorborg, Nils   64  Deutsche Bank   2:36,3 
3. 034 Haacker, Kai   63  Philips LG    2:43,4 
4. 116 Dönges, Peter   62  NDR    2:46,3 
5. 084 Heinzinger, Manfred  62  Basler    3:00,6 
 -  533 Esposito, Pascuale  63  Philips LG/Gast   3:35,9 



30. Philips-Abendsportfest 
 
8  0  0  m 
 

M 55  1. 098 Timm, Thomas  58  Philips LG    2:40,3 Min. 
2. 369 Weinrich, Konrad  59  Philips LG    2:58,3 

 
5  0  0  0  m 
 

W 30  1. 542 Lupke, Anne   80  ERGOsports   18:45,2 Min. 
 
W 50/55 1. 525 Glöde, Jutta   63  Lufthansa SV   20:02,9 

2. 523 Kleinemeyer, Dagmar  56  HEK    22:58,9 
 

W 65/70 1. 538 Hagemann, Anna  47  SV Rot-Gelb HH   27:24,5 
2. 128 Fuhr, Karin   41  SV Rot-Gelb HH   34:00,2 

 

Männer 1. 094 Schröder, Julius-Maximilian 95  NDR    15:44,9 Min. 
2. 129 Letzgus, Philip   88  LOST !    16:11,7 
 -  231 Kaczynski, Patrick  90  Lüneburger SV/NLV  16:56,7 
3. 539 Peitzner, David  87  Polizei    17:24,3 

 

M 30/40 1. 353 Glasenapp, Jan  71  Philips LG    17:28,1 
2. 106 Seliger, Niels-Michael  71  Tchibo    19:34,8 
3. 363 McClung, Gregory  83  Philips LG   19:54,5/24:06,2 

 

M 45  1. 088 Banck, Sönke   67  ERGOsports   17:31,3 
 -  540 Rülke, Christian  70  TH Eilbeck/HLV   18:58,2 
2. 051 Lambracht, Gerald  70  SG Stern    19:08,8 
3. 085 Levezow, Thomas  69  Bundesbank   21:01,1 
4. 395 Manthei, Jan   67  SV Signal Iduna   22:12,4 

 

M 50  1. 526 Ebel, Thomas   65  NDR    17:20,5 
2. 034 Haacker, Kai   63  Philips LG    20:29,5 
3. 043 Stäcker, Frank   64  Philips LG   20:52,9/21:36,0 
4. 138 Möller, Thomas  63  Airbus SG    22:46,5 
 -  533 Esposito, Pascuale  63  Philips LG/Gast   24:05,2 

 

M 55  1. 541 Fedder, Ingo   60  SV Rot-Gelb HH   19:25,5 
2. 369 Weinrich, Konrad  59  Philips LG    21:23,7 

 

M 60  1. 528 Jeschke, Heinz  55  Philips LG    20:23,3 
 

M 65  1. 520 Wessel, Hans-Joachim 50  Airbus SG    20:20,1 
2. 521 Kozieras, Norbert  50  ERGOsports   22:27,1 
3. 352 Gaebert, Hans-Joachim 47  Philips LG    27:24,9 

 
Kinderlauf 400 m 
 

Mädchen 1. 037 Hüppe, Anastasia  06  Philips LG      2:27,9 Min. 
  2. 360 Matzke, Sanja   09  Philips LG      3:00,1 
 

Jungen 1. 038 Hüppe, Maxim   05  Philips LG      1:42,9 
  2. 359 Matzke, Marek   11  Philips LG      3:34,2 
 
 

W e i t s p r u n g 
 

M 30-45  -  534 Mahn, Stefan   68  LG Alsternord/HLV       5,27 m 
  1. 082 Trümper, Michael  66  Airbus SG         3,79 
  2. 042 Sommer, Christian  82  Philips LG         3,55 
 

M 50/55 1. 001 Schalkowski, Wolfgang 63  Airbus SG         4,72* 
  2. 015 Koch, Mario   57  FA Blankenese        3,86* 



30. Philips-Abendsportfest 
 

M 60/65 1. 114 Steuber, Larry   46  ERGOsports     4,60 m* 
  2. 019 Esemann, Jörn  55  SG Haspa      4,08 
 

M 70-80 1. 004 Eddelbüttel, Manfred  30  Claudius Peters     4,30* 
  2. 020 Geisler, Gerd   43  SG Haspa      3,66* 
  3. 005 Suhr, Günter   31  Deutsche Bank     2,56* 
  *= doppelter Standweitsprung 
 
H o c h s p r u n g 
 

wJ  1. 045 Horlamus, Pia   03  Polizei      1,25 m 
 
M 40  1. 106 Seliger, Niels-Michael  71  Tchibo      1,45 
 
M 50/55 1. 001 Schalkowski, Wolfgang 63  Airbus SG      1,40 
  2. 015 Koch, Mario   57  FA Blankenese     1,23 
 
M 70  1. 004 Eddelbüttel, Manfred  39  Claudius Peters     1,23 
 
 

K  u  g  e  l 
 
W 45  1. 120 von Appen, Birgit  68  HanseWerk     9,07 m 
4 Kg  2. 356 Mansfeld-Stiegert, Ulrike 67  Philips LG      4,94 
 
W 60/65 1. 040 Reis, Beate   49  Philips LG      5,94 
3 Kg  2. 070 Jeschke, Annegret  55  Philips LG      5,41 
 
M-M40  1. 198 Raetz, Martin   80  FA Blankenese     9,61 
7,25 Kg   -  535 Bombach, Kilian  91  Philips LG/Gast     8,75 
  2. 042 Sommer, Christian  82  Philips LG      8,62 
  3. 106 Seliger, Niels-Michael  71  Tchibo      7,32 
 
M 50  1. 001 Schalkowski, Wolfgang 63  Airbus SG    10,22 
7,25 Kg 
 

M 50/55 1. 001 Schalkowski, Wolfgang 63  Airbus SG    11,06 
6 Kg  2. 015 Koch, Mario   57  FA Blankenese     6,61 
 

M 65  1. 114 Steuber, Larry   46  ERGOsports   10,78 
5 Kg 
 

M 70   -  109 Mest, Hans-Jürgen  43  SV Polizei/HLV   10,68 
4 Kg  1. 020 Geisler, Gerd   43  SG Haspa           8,55/8,47 
  2. 086 Einfeldt, Theodor  42  Claudius Peters          8,55/8,21 
  3. 087 Marx, Gernot-Werner  44  Claudius Peters      8,32 
 
M 80  1. 059 Dally, Peter   35  SV Signal Iduna     8,18 
3 Kg  2. 005 Suhr, Günter   31  Deutsche Bank     7,46 
 
 

S  p  e  e  r 
 

wJ  1. 045 Horlamus, Pia   03  Polizei    19,01 m 
400 g 
 

W 45  1. 356 Mansfeld-Stiegert, Ulrike 67  Philips LG    13,40 
600 g 
 

W 55  1. 523 Kleinemeyer, Dagmar  56  HEK    14,03 
500 g 



30. Philips-Abendsportfest 
 
S  p  e  e  r 
 
W 60/65 1. 040 Reis, Beate   49  Philips LG    11,18 m 
400 g  2. 070 Jeschke, Annegret  55  Philips LG      9,58 
 

M 30-40 1. 358 Matzke, Herwig  72  Philips LG    41,83 
800 g  2. 042 Sommer, Christian  82  Philips LG    30,60 
  3. 198 Raetz, Martin   80  FA Blankenese   30,25 
 

M 60/65 1. 114 Steuber, Larry   46  ERGOsports   30,20 
600 g  2. 528 Jeschke, Heinz  55  Philips LG    22,10 
  3. 044 Horlamus, Klaus  47  Polizei    17,36 
 

M 70/75  -  109 Mest, Hans-Jürgen  43  SV Polizei/HLV   33,30 
500 g  1. 086 Einfeldt, Theodor  42  Claudius Peters   32,34 
  2. 112 Haas, Rudi   37  ERGOsports   24,95 
   -  537 Higgelke, Kurt   37  LG Alsternord/HLV  23,73 
  3. 087 Marx, Gernot-Werner  44  Claudius Peters   22,17 
  4. 020 Geisler, Gerd   43  SG Haspa    18,40  
 

M 80  1. 059 Dally, Peter   35  SV Signal Iduna   17,70 
400 g  2. 522 Knapp, Gerhard  34  SV Esso    16,78 
  3. 005 Suhr, Günter   31  Deutsche Bank   14,33 
 
 
F.d.R. : Philips LG, gez. Kurt Voss 

 


